

***Sl. No.1&2(DB-2)***

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Review Pet.No.33 of 2025**

With

MC(Review.Pet.)No.27 of 2025

State of Manipur & 7 Ors.

***Petitioners***

**Vs.**

Pheiroijam Heramani & 16 Ors.

***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**(ORDER)**

**(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)**

**01.12.2025.**

**Matter mentioned at 'half past ten'.**

[1] Learned Attorney General, Mr. R. Venkataramani is before us on the Video Conferencing platform.

[2] Learned Advocate General, Mr. Lenin Hijam is before us in the physical Court. Learned State counsel, Mr. Dimal Kumar Haobam who is on record for the review petitioners submits that there is some inconvenience for Attorney General in appearing in person in these matters today and requests for re-scheduling of the captioned matters to 15.12.2025.

[3] Request acceded to.

[4] List on 15.12.2025.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**